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Nos. 21-1484 and 22-51

STATE OF ARIZONA, ET AL., Petitioners,
v.

NAVAJO NATION, ET AL., Respondents.
_________

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR, ET AL., Petitioners,
v.

NAVAJO NATION, ET AL., Respondents.

I, Andrew Cockle, of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon my oath state that I did, on the 8th day of February, 2023, send out 
from Omaha, NE 5 package(s) containing 3 copies of the BRIEF OF DIGDEEP RIGHT TO WATER PROJECT AND UTAH 
TRIBAL RELIEF FOUNDATION AS AMICI CURIAE IN SUPPORT OF RESPONDENTS in the above entitled case. All 
parties required to be served have been served by Priority Mail.  Packages were plainly addressed to the following:

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

SEE ATTACHED

Heather Tanana
University of Utah
S.J. Quinney College of
Law*
383 S. University St.
Salt Lake City, UT 84112
(801) 213-3454
tananah@law.utah.edu
Counsel for DigDeep
Right to Water Project

Elizabeth G. Bentley
Counsel of Record
CIVIL RIGHTS APPELLATE
CLINIC, UNIVERSITY OF
MINNESOTA LAW SCHOOL
229 19th Ave. S.
Minneapolis, MN 55455
(612) 625-7809
ebentley@umn.edu
Counsel for Amici Curiae

To be filed for:

43306

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 8th day of February, 2023.
I am duly authorized under the laws of the State of Nebraska to administer oaths.



Shay Dvoretzky 

Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP 

1440 New York Ave., NW 

Washington, DC 20005 

202-371-7370 

shay.dvoretzky@skadden.com 

Counsel of Record for Respondents in Nos. 21-1484 and 22-51 

 

Elizabeth B. Prelogar 

Solicitor General 

United States Department of Justice  

950 Pennsylvania Ave., NW  

Washington, DC 20530 

202-514-2217 

SupremeCtBriefs@USDOJ.gov 

Counsel of Record for Petitioners in No. 22-51 

 

Rita Pearson Maguire 

Rita P. Maguire, Attorney at Law, PLLC 

P.O. Box 60702 

Phoenix, AZ 85082 

602-277-2197 

rmaguire@azwaterlaw.com 

Counsel of Record for Petitioners in No. 21-1484 

 

Eric Reuel Olson  

Solicitor General 

1300 Broadway, 10th Floor  

Denver, CO 85004 

720-508-6548 

eric.olson@coag.gov 

Counsel of Record for State of Colorado 

 

Dena R. Benjamin 

Office of the Attorney General  

2005 N. Central Avenue  

Phoenix, AZ 85004 

602-542-7717 

dena.benjamin@azag.gov 

Counsel for Respondent Arizona Power Authority 
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